(2019) talked about the effects cost leadership has on boosting organizational productivity in Bangladesh's 

food sector. The population for the study was chosen from fifteen (15) food manufacturing companies in Bangladesh 

using a descriptive technique of research. Using a random sampling process, one thousand twenty-five (1025) people who 

have worked in the management section for more than twelve (12) years were selected. The study made use of primary 

research data from questionnaires that are closed-ended and equally open-ended. The research employed descriptive 

analysis, with the findings demonstrating that the company's utilization of cost leadership approach aided consolidation of

[...]

exclusively used closed-ended surveys, the previous study was conducted in Bangladesh. 

Kimiti, et al. (2020) evaluated cost leadership strategy and how it improves processing enterprises' performance in Kenya. 

Twenty-nine (29) processing milk enterprises participated in the study using a descriptive and explanatory design, and one 

hundred and sixty-eight (168) respondents were proportionately stratified sampled and given semi-structured 

questionnaires. The responses that were received underwent inferential and descriptive analysis.  Results showed that their 

cost approach had major impacts on their performances.

[...]

Importance of cost strategy in affecting the organizational performance of life insurance enterprises in Nyeri, Kenya, was 

examined by Njuganaet al. (2020). For the purpose of choosing twenty-five (25) insurance companies, the research used a 

census approach. Using the purposive sampling strategy, questionnaires were given to one hundred twenty-five (125) 

respondents to fill to get data which is a primary source. Firms’ accounting records and articles provided secondary data 

which was gathered for five years between 2014 and 2018. Cost leadership highly positively correlates with 

organizational success, according to inferential study.